UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

BILLS FOR APPROVAL
April 2,2014

General File
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 03/26/14
NW Financial Financial Services 02/28/14
Verizon Phone Service 03/04/14
Kologi * Simitz Legal Services 03/01/14
County of Union Reso 44-2013 - 9 months @ $534.73/mo.
Union County Ultilities Authority ~ Shared Svcs Agmt - 8 months @ $15K/mo.
Park Madison
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 03/26/14
South Wood Avenue
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 03/26/14
Linden Amphitheater Project
BLX Group Arbitrage Report 03/06/14
Sheridan Gardens
BLX Group Arbitrage Report 03/06/14
BLX Group Arbitrage Report 03/07/14
Morningstar
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 03/26/14
Treasurer — State of NJ Site Remediation LSRP Fee 03/13/14

Linden Firehouse

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 03/26/14
Union County College - Cranford

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 03/26/14

Netta Architects Professional Services 03/18/14
Netta Architects Professional Services 03/18/14
Netta Architects Professional Services 03/19/14
Netta Architects Professional Services 03/19/14

Union County College - Plainfield
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 03/26/14
Netta Architects Professional Services 09/17/13

&L A

&L &L

AR IR R AR

&L L

15,964.58
2,437.50
197.70
407.00
4,812.57
120,000.00

240.50

751.26

2,250.00

3,250.00
3,250.00

4,331.40
2,700.00

518.00

12,847.40
16,200.00
40,800.00
860.08
698.39

1,239.50
19.50



UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

BILLS FOR APPROVAL
April 2, 2014

Union County Family Courthouse
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Netta Architects

Netta Architects

Renewable Energy
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Tioga Workout
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
NW Financial

Golf Course Project
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Runnells Specialized Hospital
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
NW Financial

Legal Services 03/26/14
Professional Services 03/18/14
Professional Services 03/18/14

Legal Services 03/26/14

Legal Services 03/26/14
Financial Services 02/28/14

Legal Services 03/26/14

Legal Services 03/26/14
Financial Services 02/28/14

TOTAL

&~ LA

$

&L A

&L LA

16,634.90
27,176.47
945.90

1,757.50

21,973.40
900.00

3,274.70

36,710.80
13,125.00

356,274.05



