UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY BILLS FOR APPROVAL April 2, 2014

General File DeCotiis Fitzpatrick NW Financial	Legal Services 03/26/14 Financial Services 02/28/14	\$ \$	15,964.58 2,437.50
Verizon	Phone Service 03/04/14	\$	197.70
Kologi * Simitz	Legal Services 03/01/14	\$ ¢	407.00
County of Union	Reso $44-2013 - 9$ months @ $$534.73$ /mo.	\$ ¢	4,812.57
Union County Utilities Authority	Shared Svcs Agmt - 8 months @ \$15K/mo.	\$	120,000.00
Park Madison			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 03/26/14	\$	240.50
Decouis i hzputiek		Ψ	210.30
South Wood Avenue			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 03/26/14	\$	751.26
Linden Amphitheater Project			
BLX Group	Arbitrage Report 03/06/14	\$	2,250.00
Sheridan Gardens		¢	2 2 5 0 0 0
BLX Group	Arbitrage Report 03/06/14	\$	3,250.00
BLX Group	Arbitrage Report 03/07/14	\$	3,250.00
Morningstar			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 03/26/14	\$	4,331.40
Treasurer – State of NJ	Site Remediation LSRP Fee 03/13/14	\$ \$	2,700.00
Treasurer – State of Ny	Site Kemediation LSKI Tee 05/15/14	φ	2,700.00
Linden Firehouse			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 03/26/14	\$	518.00
1	C		
Union County College - Cranford			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 03/26/14	\$	12,847.40
Netta Architects	Professional Services 03/18/14	\$	16,200.00
Netta Architects	Professional Services 03/18/14	\$	40,800.00
Netta Architects	Professional Services 03/19/14	\$	860.08
Netta Architects	Professional Services 03/19/14	\$	698.39
Union County College - Plainfield		¢	1 000 50
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 03/26/14	\$ ¢	1,239.50
Netta Architects	Professional Services 09/17/13	\$	19.50

UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY BILLS FOR APPROVAL April 2, 2014

Union County Family Courthouse DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Netta Architects Netta Architects	Legal Services 03/26/14 Professional Services 03/18/14 Professional Services 03/18/14	\$ \$ \$	16,634.90 27,176.47 945.90
Renewable Energy DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 03/26/14	\$	1,757.50
Tioga Workout DeCotiis Fitzpatrick NW Financial	Legal Services 03/26/14 Financial Services 02/28/14	\$ \$	21,973.40 900.00
Golf Course Project DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 03/26/14	\$	3,274.70
Runnells Specialized Hospital DeCotiis Fitzpatrick NW Financial	Legal Services 03/26/14 Financial Services 02/28/14	\$ \$	36,710.80 13,125.00

TOTAL \$ 356,274.05